
 
 

                       
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

EXTRA CURRICULA ACTIVITIES  

 Lunchtime Afterschool 

Monday Netball Club Y5/6 Y3/4 Table Tennis (9 of 9) 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

AVFC (5 of 5) 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

Tuesday Netball Club Y1/2 Dodgeball (8 of 8) 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm  

Wednesday Running Club  KS2 / Netball Club  

Thursday  Library Club 3.30 pm – 4.00 pm  

CANCELLED Sing Up KS2  3.30pm – 4.15 pm 

Friday   

Issue 25 

Upcoming Dates 

 
Monday 26th March 

2.45pm EYFS Easter Bonnet Parade 

3.45pm PTFA Easter Bingo - school hall  

Please note: Table Tennis will still be on  

 
Tuesday 27th March 

EYFS Vision Tests 
 

Wednesday 28th March 
KS2 Easter Competition 

 
Thursday 29th March 

2.30pm KS1 Easter Bonnet Parade 
3.30pm School Closes for Easter 

2nd Payment for Chasewater 
 

Monday 16th April 
School re-opens to children @ 8.50am 
(Thursday 12th/Friday 13th INSET DAYS) 

 
Swimming Starts – Y5 

 
 
 
 

   Monday Y3 Violins  
  Please do not forget  

your violin!  

Easter Half-Term 

School will close for Easter on Thursday 29th March @ 3.30 pm 

School will re-open to children on Monday 16th April @ 8.50 am 
 

(Thursday 12th and Friday 13th April – INSET Days) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class of the Week 
 12th – 16th March 2018 

 

 Miss Coton – 100% 
 

 (Whole School Attendance for the week:  96.53%) 
(Current Whole School Attendance:  96.43%) 

 

                            
MONDAY 26th March 

SWIMMING – Y5 
Please do not forget your swimming kit! 

      
Friday 23rd March 2018 

 

GC Elder DB Birch  LS Beech  RN Holly                

Fletcher W Felicity D Chloe T  Hope S 

                                                                          

CE Chestnut SHU Hazel LSm Rowan JT Ash  

   Jack G Ellie F  Cole B  Alfie R            

     

SH Maple            CW Hawthorne GT Sycamore 

  Olivia E  Chloe J  Henry O’C 

       

 

                                                                 



Coton Green Primary School – School Terms and Holiday Dates 2018/2019 

Autumn Term 2018 

Staff: Monday 3 September       Inset Day:1 

Pupils: Tuesday 4 September 

Staff: Friday 26th October      Inset Day: 2 

Holiday: Monday 29 October - Friday 2 November 

Staff: Monday 5th November      Inset Day: 3 

Term ends: Friday 21 December 

Holiday: Monday 24 December - Friday 4 January 

Spring Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 7 January 

Half term: Monday 18 February - Friday 22 February 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 

Holiday: Monday 15 April - Friday 26 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 21 April 

Summer Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 29 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Half term: Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 

Term ends: Monday 22 July      Inset Day: 4 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July - Friday 30 August 

There is 1 other Inset day to be confirmed. 

Staff Total: 195 days Pupil Total: (pupils are required to attend for 190 days) 

(Monday 3rd September 2018 is already fixed as an Inset day and the other four days are to be identified 
by schools.  Coton Green Primary have worked with other school to try and align our Inset days where 
possible.) 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                                       Week Commencing       26th March 2018                                                                          Week 2 

Child’s Name: Class: 

Monday 
Macaroni Cheese 

with Broccoli &  Carrots 
(v) Veggie Balls in Tomato 
Sauce with Rice, Broccoli 

and Carrots 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Tuesday 
Pork Sausages 

 with Creamy Mash, gravy, 
Sweetcorn & Seasonal 

Cabbage 
 

(v) Vegetarian Sausage 
 with Creamy Mash, 

Sweetcorn & Seasonal 
Cabbage 

  

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Wednesday 

Easter  

Traditional Roast Turkey 
with Crispy Roast Potatoes, 

Gravy, Spring Cabbage & 
Fresh Carrots 

 

(v) Quorn Roast  
with Crispy Roast Potatoes, 

Gravy, Spring Cabbage & 
Fresh Carrots 

 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Thursday 
Mild Beef Chilli 

 with Rice, Sweetcorn & 
Green Beans 

(v) Crunchy Topped Italian 
Bake with Rice, Sweetcorn 

& Green Beans 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

 Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Friday Easter  

                                                 Subject to availability 

Lunch Reminder 

Please complete your menu choice for the week on a Monday morning to avoid disappointment. 

Thank you 

Head Lice 
Unfortunately, school has been made aware of a number of 
cases of head lice. As a result, school has sought advice and 
produced a policy detailing effective treatment and checks. 
This policy can be found in the key information section of 

the website. 

Head Lice Policy 
Although unpleasant, head lice in school is common and 

needs the full co-operation of parents to effectively check 
and treat hair. I thank you for your co-operation in this 

matter. 

Mr Osborne 

 
  Coton Green Kids’ Zone 

Monday to Friday  

  8.00 am – 8.45 am and 3.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

If you wish to arrange a long term booking in advance, please call in to the school office 
 

 Breakfast Club           £3.25 per day 
 After School Club           £7.00 per day 
 Both (wrap around care)                £10.00 per day 
 Sibling rate for wrap around care             £9.00 per day 

 
Please complete the booking form and send in to the school office the week before do avoid disappointment.   

Payment via ParentPay please. 

Booking forms are available from either the school office or Play Leader 
 

 

 
 

Extra-Curricular Clubs 
 

REMINDER 
 

Can parents please use KS1 and KS2 playground 
entrances when collecting their children, as 

previously advised. 
 

Thank you 

http://www.cotongreenprimary.com/cms/_files/School%20Policy%20on%20Lice.pdf

